Artwork Identification Labels

Identification Label #1

Please fill out the labels below and attach them to the back of each artwork submitted when dropping work off to The Robert McLaughlin Gallery on Thursday, October 17.

Artist's Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Title of Artwork:
Medium:
Category (Adult/Youth):
<u>Identification Label #2</u>
Artist's Name:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Title of Artwork:
Medium:
Category (Adult/Youth):







Cultural Expressions for CHANGE
Unity Through the Arts:
Juried Exhibition

OCTOBER 24 – NOVEMBER 10, 2024

The Robert McLaughlin Gallery 72 Queen St., Civic Centre Oshawa, ON L1H 3Z3

Deadline for Entry: October 5, 2024 Awards Presentation and Opening Reception: October 24, 2024 6-8:30pm

Come together to celebrate cultural diversity in Durham Region.

Cultural Expressions for CHANGE Inc. is accepting online artist registrations to Unity Through the Arts: Juried Exhibition now until **October 5, 2024**.

Open to all residents of Durham Region and surrounding area.

Adult: 19 and over

Youth: 13-18

Register Now! Online at https://forms.gle/6BdyHht91qVsiQXy7 or by scanning the QR code below:



Artist Registration Form

To enter, an online artist registration form must be complete and the appropriate entry fee (cheque or e-transfer) must be received by Cultural Expressions by **October 5 at 11:59pm.**

Submission of Artwork

Artwork will be accepted on **Thursday October 17 from 2-8pm** at The Robert McLaughlin Gallery.

Notification of Acceptance

Artists whose work has been selected by the jury will be notified by email on **Saturday October 19 between 4-9pm**.

Pickup of Declined Artwork

If you do not hear from us, please pickup your artwork on **Sunday October 20 from 2-4pm** or **Tuesday October 22 from 2-4pm**. There is no secure storage after the pickup dates and times.

Awards Presentation and Opening Reception

To be held **Thursday October 24 from 6-8:30pm** with awards at **7:15pm** at The Robert McLaughlin Gallery.

End of Exhibition Pickup

Artists to arrange for pickup of artwork on **Sunday November 10 from 2-4pm** or **Monday November 12 from 2-4pm**. There is no secure storage after the pickup dates and times.

Terms of Eligibility

Artists' Eligibility and Responsibility

- The Unity Through the Arts: Juried Exhibition is open to all residents of Durham Region and surrounding area.
 - o Adult artists 19 and over
 - Youth artists 13-18
- Due to limitations of space, a maximum of two works may be submitted per artist.
- The artworks must showcase and celebrate cultural diversity.
- An Artist Statement must be provided with each entry to ensure cultural sensitivity. A short statement (200 words or less) describing your personal connection to the culture portrayed in the artwork or relevance to theme of the show
- Insurance of the artwork is the responsibility of the artist. Cultural Expressions for CHANGE Inc. and the RMG are not responsible for loss or damages.
- Artwork should not be entered unless the artist can arrange for it to be delivered and picked up on the required dates and times.

Eligibility of Artwork

- All works must be original.
- Selected works must remain at the RMG for the entire duration of the exhibition.
- Works that do not comply with the terms will not be eligible or accepted.
- Cultural Expressions for CHANGE and the RMG reserve the right to remove any artwork based on the suitability of subject matter.
- Previously submitted artwork from last year's show will not be considered.

Artwork Specifications

- All two-dimensional works must be ready to hang on the wall with proper hanging hardware installed (D-rings, wire, or gravity bar).
- Two-dimensional works must be under 40lbs and a maximum of 36" x 40" (92 cm x 102 cm).
- Three-dimensional works must be under 75lbs and a maximum of 24" (w) x 24" (d) x 48" (h).
- Digital media, moving images or video artwork should be submitted on properly labelled USB in .mov, mp4 or.gif format.
- Still digital artwork (photography and graphic art) MUST be printed and mounted for hanging to be considered.

Entry Fees

- All entry fees are non-refundable.
 - Adult (up to two works): \$30
 - Youth (up to two works): \$10

Payment Methods

You may pay by cash or e-transfer.

- Payments by e-transfer to be sent to: info@ce4c.ca.
- Payments by cash will be accepted at artwork drop off on Thursday October 17 at the RMG.

Publicity

Cultural Expressions and the RMG reserve the right to photograph participating artists and artworks for publicity purposes.

For more information, please contact

Christina Leslie Board Member 647-948-9388 Info@CE4C.ca